

July 5, 2019

## **BSE Limited**

P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001

## **National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sirs,

## Reg.: Intimation of loss of share certificate under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that share certificate has been reported to be lost by the shareholder as stated below:

Name & Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares
Name: Kshitish Chandra	203318	136252236 - 136252635	400
Mazumdar			
Joint Holder 1: Mira Mazumdar			
Joint Holder 2: Somin Mazumdar			
Folio No.: 5888			

The shareholder has requested for issuance of duplicate share certificate in lieu of the original. We propose to issue Duplicate Share Certificate to the shareholder on receipt of the requisite documents.

We request you to caution your members not to deal in or make any transaction in these shares.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Jubilant Life Sciences Limited

Rajiv Shah Company Secretary

## **A Jubilant Bhartia Company**



Jubilant Life Sciences Limited 1-A, Sector 16-A, Noida-201 301, UP, India Tel:+91 120 4361000 Fax:+91 120 4234895-96 www.jubl.com Regd Office: Bhartiagram, Gajraula Distt. Amroha - 244 223, UP. India

CIN: L24116UP1978PLC004624

To,
M/s Alankit Assianmer

M/s Alankit Assignments Limited (Unit: Jubilant Life Sciences Ltd.,) 3-E/7 Alankit Heights Jandewalan Extn, New Delhi – 110055

Sub: Request for Issuance of Duplicate Shares of M/s Jubiliant Life Sciences Ltd.,

Dated: 4th July,2019

Ref: Folio No: 5888 Cert. No 203318 Dist. Nos 136252236 to 136252635 No. Of Shares 400

Respected Sir / Madam,

We would like inform your good self that my Father (First Holder) Late Shri K C Mazumdar had expired on  $27^{th}$  May 2015. He was a shareholder in your esteemed Company. The Share Papers of M/s Jubilant Life Sciences Ltd., are not traceable by us, hence you are requested to issue us a Duplicate Shares.

Myself, Somin Mazumdar and my Mother Smt Mira Mazumdar are alive and are Joint Holders, as my father is not alive you are also requested to Transfer the existing 400 number of shares on our name.

We would be pleased to know the procedure/Documentation for the same.

Thanking you with kind regards

Somin Mazumdar (Son Joint Holder)